CFT 307

Onderdelentekening

CH.IC0253

CH.IC0233

CH.IC0806

CH.IC0232

CH.IC0270

CH.IC0227

CH.IC0233

CH.IC0271

CH.IC0253 ——

CH.IC0272

CH.IC0239

CH.IC2400

CH.IC0211A
CH.IC0248

CH.IC0378
CH.IC0245
CH.IC0206

CH.IC0339
CH.IC0220

CH.IC0221

CH.IC0268

CH.IC0007
CH.IC0033
CH.IC0208
CH.IC0231
CH.IC0215
CH.IC0214
CH.IC0200

w2~ CH.IC0045

7 CH.IC0235

T
CH.IC0040\‘;
pH.lcozsgﬂJ

CH.IC0305
[CH.IC0225—— @
CH.IC0246

)
.

7CH.I00238

—— CH.IC0236

CH.IC0237
/

CH.IC0251
CH.IC0247

CH.IC0273

CH.IC0275

CH.IC0240
CH.IC0228
CH.IC1150

CH.IC0275
CH.IC0229

CH.IC0202
CH.IC0242

Ny
- CH.IC0422

CH.IC0216
CH.IC0217

CH.IC0223
CH.IC0226
CH.IC0213
CH.IC0230
CH.IC0020A
CH.IC0016A
CH.IC0214
CH.IC0013
CH.IC0014
CH.IC0231
CH.IC0274
CH.IC0033
CH.IC0007

CH.IC0011
CH.IC0016

CH.Ic0203

&

Pompgroep 1/3



CFT 307

Onderdelentekening

Nr. Code Omschrijving Description Aantal
CH.IC0007 Screw
CH.IC0011 Qil plug
CH.IC0013 Gasket
CH.IC0014 Qil sight
CH.IC0016 Gasket
CH.IC0016A Gasket
CH.IC0020 Qil plug
CH.IC0033 Washer
CH.IC0040 Washer
CH.IC0045 Nut
CH.IC0199 Complete connecting rod
CH.IC0200 Grankshaft
CH.1C0202 Cylinder
CH.IC0203 Crankcase
CH.IC0206 Flywheel @385
CH.IC0208 Support
CH.IC0211A Connector 1-2
CH.IC0213 Bearing shell
CH.IC0214 Ball bearing
CH.IC0215 Bi-angular bearing
CH.IC0216 Compression ring BP
CH.IC0217 Stepped oil scraper BP
CH.IC0218 Slotted oil scraper BP
CH.IC0219 Piston BP @105
CH.IC0220 Stepped oil scraper AP
CH.IC0221 Slotted oil scraper AP
CH.IC0223 Piston pin BP
CH.1C0224 Piston pin AP
CH.IC0225 Bush
CH.IC0226 Circlip
CH.1C0227 Gasket
CH.IC0228 Gasket
CH.IC0229 Gasket
CH.IC0230 Gasket
CH.IC0231 Gasket
CH.IC0232 Washer
CH.IC0233 Gasket
CH.IC0235 Filter casing
CH.IC0236 Filter cover
CH.IC0237 Tension rod
CH.IC0238 Filter cartridge
CH.IC0239 Valve AP
CH.1C0240 Valve BP
CH.IC0242 Screw
CH.IC0245 Washer
CH.1C0246 Screw
CH.I1C0247 Screw
CH.IC0251 Elbow
CH.IC0253 Screw
CH.IC0259 Nut
CH.IC0270 Cylinder head
CH.IC0273 Aftercooler
CH.IC0274 Support
CH.IC0275 Valves plate

&
T
3
j
0

Pompgroep 2/3



CFT 307 Onderdelentekening

Omschrijving Description
CH.IC0305 Piston AP & 52
CH.IC0339 Compression ring AP
CH.IC0378 Nut
CH.IC0422 Washer
CH.IC0806 Screw

Pompgroep 3/3

&
1
it
N



CFT 307 Onderdelentekening

1 2 3 4 56 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

20 19 18 17 16

31 30 29 28 26 25 24

Tankgroep 1/2

5
T
=
;
0



CFT 307

Onderdelentekening

Nr. Code Omschrijving Description Aantal
01 4322062 Cable

02 7301583 Pressure switch 72" 1 way
03 0030941 Screw M 8 x 45

04 7370010 Head K 30

05 3133385 Nipples 1’x 1”

06 3131105 Connection M/F 1”

07 1670697 Belt B 70

08 132101080 Motor Three Phase

09 1622623 Pulley @ 100 1/B F28

10 0031231 Screw M10 x 40

11 0830151 Washer @ 10 x 21

12 7301197 Pressure reducer 2" 2 way
13 7301249 Rear Beltguard K 28-30

14 7301250 Front Beltguard K 28-30
15 7301326 Cap

16 0030481 Screw M6 x 20

17 0830101 Washer @ 6 x 11

18 7301028 Beltguard support

19 7301168 Fixing plate

20 0640051 Nut M6

21 7301327 Motor support

22 0640111 Nut M 10

23 7301337 Belt pulling M 16

24 7350112 Line cock %"

25 3150880 Connection 2"x %"

26 7380902 Tank

27 7301199 Wheel

28 0650231 Nut M20

29 7302003 Drain cock 3/8”

30 7301200 Wheel @ 220 x 60

31 0012731 Screw M20 x 100

32 3150880 Connection 2"x %"

33 3131085 Connection M/F %"

34 3140061 Connection 2" x 3/8”

35 7301948 PED Safety valve 3/8” 11bar PED
36 3140030 Reduction 3/8” x 4"

37 7301162 Pressure Gauge @ 63

38 7301158 Connection “T” Va"x Va"x V4"
39 7301336 Connection Nipples 1”

40 3135445 Connection 1”

41 4711302 Hose rilsan & 6

42 7301196 Non return valve 1’F x 1" M
43 7301152 Cable 4x1,5 L=1100

44 0030891 Screw M8 x 25

45 0640091 Nut M8

46 7301175 Thermic protection 6,3-10 A
47 7301165 Support plate

48 0650011 ut M4

49 0160241 Screw M4 x 12

&
T
3
j
0

Tankgroep 2/2



